## **Doc # 530013**

Recorded 2/22/2022 10:26 AM
Requested by MARK WINTER
Carson City - NV
Aubrey Rowlatt Clerk - Recorder
Pg 1 of 4 Fee: \$43.00
Recorded By: SY

APN# U 1U-4 11-22	
Recording Requested by/Mail to:	
Name: MARK A. WINTER	
Address: 801 N. DIVISION STREET	
City/State/Zip: CARSON CITY, NV 89703	
Mail Tax Statements to:	
Name: PAULA A. JAMES	
Address: 906 COLORADO STREET	
City/State/Zip: CARSON CITY, NV 89701	
AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF CO-TRUSTEE	
Title of Document (required)	
(Only use if applicable)	* .
The undersigned hereby affirms that the document submitted for reconnected by law: (check application)	_
XAffidavit of Death – NRS 440.380(1)(A) & NRS 40.525(5)	•
Judgment – NRS 17.150(4)	
Military Discharge – NRS 419.020(2)	),
MADO	201
Signature MARK A. WINTER	
Printed Name	
This document is being (re-)recorded to correct document #	, and is correcting

Recorded at the request of:
 Mark A. Winter
 801 N. Division Street
 Carson City, NV 89703
When recorded, mail to:
Mail tax statements to:
 Paula A. James
 906 Colorado Street
 Carson City, NV 89701

## AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF CO-TRUSTEE

APN: 010-411-22

STATE OF NEVADA)

CARSON CITY )

Paula A. James being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

- 1. C. Maud Wright, also known as Cecil Maud Wright, died on the 7th day of January, 2022, in the state of Nevada, and that a certified copy of her Death Certificate is attached hereto.
- 2. That at the date of her death, C. Maud Wright and Paula A. James were Co-Trustees of the C. Maud Wright Revocable Trust dated May 20, 2011, which is the owner of certain real property located in Carson City, State of Nevada, described as follows:

See Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by said reference

3. That said ownership was created by a Deed dated May 20, 2011, and recorded on May 25, 2011, as Document Number 412242 in the Carson City Recorder's Office.

4. That upon the death C. Maud Wright, Paula A. James became the sole Trustee of the C. Maud Wright Revocable Trust dated May 20, 2011.

Paula A James

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 15th day of February, 2022.

Notary Public

MARK A. WINTER

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA

No. 99-3551-3

My Appt. Exp. April 6, 2023

Parcel A-22 of Parcel Map filed for Lewis Homes of Nevada, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the Recorder of Carson City, Nevada, on June 20, 1986, in Book 5 of Maps, Page 1274, as File No. 46573

APN: 010-411-22

EXHIBIT "A"

4 of 4

## CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

TYPE OR	ILE NO; 4259785 CERTIFICATE OF DEATH		11-13-40-1-1-1	2022000535 \$TATE FILE NUMBER	
PRINT IN PERMANENT BLACK INK	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,MIDDLE) Cecil Maud 3b. CITY TOWN OR LOCATION OF DEA	AST, SUFFIX)  WRIGHT  TH   3c, HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION Name (First either	2: DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) January 07, 2022	3a COUNTY OF DEATH Carson City	
DECEDENT	Carson City  5. RACE (Specify)	2644 Pinebrook	Inpatient(Specify) Hom	le Eamolo	
IF DEATH	White	No-Non-Hispanic (Years)	thde 75, UNDER 1 YEAR 76, UNDER 1 DAYS HOURS   MIN	S January 21, 1928	
OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE HANDBOOK REGARDING COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE ITEMS	name country) tdaho	United States 12 DN 4a. USUAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done During Most	vorced	VAME (Last name prior to first marriage)  USTRY Ever in US Armed	
	15a, RESIDENCE - STATE 15b, COU		STREET AND NUMBER	Forces? No 15e. INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes	
PARENTS	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (First Mide	OGEOGI ORY 120	44 Pinebrook ER/RARENT NAME (First Middle Last Myrtle Mary Ida CO		
		RMANT- NAME (Type or Print) Paula JAMES  186 MAILING ADDRESS (Street or R.F.D. No. City or Town, State, Zip)  906 Colorado Street Carson City; Nevada 89701			
DISPOSITION	Cremation Cremation Cremation Cremation	Autumn Cremation Se	rvices Cars	N City or Town State on City Nevada 89701	
	JOHN LAMPENCE LICENSE NUMBER SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED FD304 167			ADDRESS OF FACILITY Autumn Funerals & Cremations 1675 N Lompa Ln. Carson City NV 89701	
TRADE CALL	CALL TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRESS.  21a To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date and place and due.  22a On the basis of examination and/or investigation, in my opinion death occur				
CERTIFIER	to the cause(s) stated (Signature & 2)  21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yt)	(Albe)  21c HOUR OF DEATH  21c HOUR OF DEATH  20 c at the line is a second of	me date and place and discourse cause(s) start ULYN A BRANINBURG DATE SIGNED (MorDayNY)  22  January 13, 2022	ed (Signature & Title)  SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED  C. HOUR OF DEATH  11:58	
	23a NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIE	R (PHYSICIAN: ATTENDING PHYSICIAN MEDICAL EXABINED	January 07, 2022	e PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour) 11:58 23b. LICENSE NUMBER	
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	DARAN GRISSON 246 DATE RECE	NV 89701   24c DEATH	DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DISEASE	
CAUSE OF DEATH	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE (ENTER PART) (a) Atherosclerotic	ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LINE FOR (a), (b), AND (c).) Cardiovascular Disease	January 13, 2022 Ye	NO X Interval between onset and death	
CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO	DUE TO, OR AS A CONS  (b) Etiology Unknoon  DUE TO, OR AS A CONS	wnie 1995 de la company		Interval between onset and death	
IMMEDIATE CAUSE STATING THE >	Diabetes Melliti			Interval between onset and death	
CAUSE LAST	(a)	INS-Conditions contributing to death but not resulting in the under		Interval between onset and death	
	7	A Section and the section of the sec	ying eause given in Part 1. 26. AUTO Yes or N IBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED	OPSY (Specif 27, WAS CASE REPERRED TO CORONER (Specify Yes or No) Yes	
		CE OF INJURY: At home, farm, street, factory office, 28g LCCA			



DATE ISSUED:

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

1/18/2022

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

STATE REGISTRAR



ANY ALTERATION OR ERASURE VOIDS THIS CERTIFICATE